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Extenslon of Bangalore-Nizamuddin Rajdhani Express upto New Delhi

2479. SHRIMATICHANDRA PRABHA
URS: Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any proposal to extend Bangalore-Nizamuddin Rajdhani Express upto New Delhi Station in view of the inconvenient faced by the passengers due to late night arrival of the train at Nizamuddin;

(b) if so, when it is likely to be implemented; and

(c) it not, th reasons therefor?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI MAL-
LIKARJUN); (a) No, Sir. ’

(b) Does not arise.

(c) Duetonon-availability of spare terminal/maintenance facilities at New Delhi Station.

[Translation)

Vocationalistion of Secondary
Education

2480. SHRIANAND AHIRWAR: Willthe Minister of HUMAN RESOURCES
DEVELOPMENT be placed to the reply givent unstared Question No. 2053 on July
21 19192 and state;

(a) whether the panel of expert constituted by NCERT on Vocatlonalisation of Education at the secondary level has submitted its report;
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(b) i so, the details thereof; and

(c) if not, the reasons for teh delay?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE MIN-
ISTRY OF HUMAN RESURCEE DEVEL-
OPMENT (DEPARTMENTOF EDUCATION
AND DEPARTMENT OF CULTURE)
(KUMARI SELJA): (a) and (b). No, Sir.

(c) According to the information furnished by the National Council of Educational Research and Training (NCERT) the draft report is being examined by the Chairman of the Committee.

[English)

Admisslon of SC/ST Students in Polytechnics

2481. SHRI SHASHI PRAKASH: Will the Minister of FHIUMAN RESOURCE DE-VELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the number of SC/ST students who have secured admissioningeneralcategory in different polytechnics on Delhi during the current year;

(b) whether these students have been taking the benefits available to S/ST category of students; and

(c) if so, the reasons therefor?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE MIN-
ISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVEL-
OPMENT (DEPARTMENTOF EDUCATION
AND DEPARTMENT OF CULTURE)
(KUMARISELJA): (a) As erthe information received from the Government of National Capital Territory of Delhl ne SC/ST candidate has secured admission agalnst general category in.the current year in the polytechnics in Delhi.

